FORM COMP AA

(sec Rules 253 (c), 254 (c) (iii), 254 (80 255 (1) (iv)) REPORT ABOUT THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACCIDENTS

1	Name of the Police Station	MUKHED Dist.Nanded
2	CR.NO./TAR No./SDE No.	394/2024 U/S 281,106,B.N.S.R/W3(1)181MV Act
3	Date, Time and Place of the accident.	16/12/2024 at 16.00 hrs Jahur to Tupdal Mukhed road near Balaji Karlekar Farm Tq. Mukhed dist. Nanded.
4	Name of the Injured / Deceased	Anusayabai Ganeshrao Bodke Age 60 year r/o Jahur Tq.Mukhed Dist. Nanded.
5	Name of Hospital to Which he/she was removed	Govt. Hospital Mukhed Dist Nanded
6	Number of vehicles and type of the vehicle	MH 26 CR 5925 Two Wheeler
7	Name and address of the Driver of the vehicle with particulars or Driving License of the said Driver and the	Shankar O/R Chaitanya S/O Khushal Hivrale age 19 year r/o Jahur Tq.Mukhed Dist. Nanded Without [®] license
	address of the Issuing Authority of the said Driving License. The number of Badge in case of Public Service Vehicle and the address of the Issuing Authority of the said Badge.	without neense
8	Name and Address of the Owner of the vehicle as it stands on the date of the accident.	Khushalrao Madhavrao Hivrale age 50 year r/o Jahur Tq.Mukhed Dist. Nanded
9	Name and address of the insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the Divisional office of the said insurance Company.	Reliance General Insurance Co. ltd.
10	Number of Insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate and the date of Validity of the insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate.	170122423750037790 10/11/2029
11	Action taken if any and the result there of	An offence has been registered against the accused. After completion of investigation
¢		Charge-sheet has been submitted.

Inspector of Police Police Station Mukhed Dist. Nanded (M.S)

ŧ

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - १)



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S) प्रथम खबर अहवाल (कलम बी एन एस एस १७३ च्या अंतर्गत)

1. D	District (f								
							P.S.(ठाणे):	मुखेड	
	IR No.(प्रश				*		Year (वर्ष):	2024	
D	ate and	Time o	f FIR (J	ा. ख. दिन	ांक आणि वेव	a):18/	12/2024 19:	06	
2.	S.No.	Acts (अधिनियम	T)	the market of local and				
	(अ.क्र.)			17		Sec	tions (कलम)	And the second of the second second second	Ϊ.
	1	भारतीयः	न्याय संहित	ना (बी एन ए	. २०२३	281	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	2	भारतीय न	-याय संहित	ा (बी एन ए	.स), 2023	106			
3. (a)	Occurre	nce of	offond		A	100		The second and the Constant	
1.	Day(दिवर	ч). л	ोमवार	e (गुन्ह्याच					
	Time Pe		19912		Date Fr	om (1	देनांक पासून):	16/12/2024	
	(कालावधी)	поа ч	हर 6		Date To) (दिन	ांक पर्यंत):	16/12/2024	
	(•			Time Fr	om (a	वेळेपासून):	16:00 बजे	
(b)	Informed	. •			Time To	1 dato		16:15 बजे	
(0)	niormat	ion re	ceived	at P.S.	(माहिती मिव	ठालेले प	यत): गेलीस ठाणे):	-0.13 40	
	Date (IG-	11(4):	18/12/	2024			Time (वेळ):		
(c)	General	Diary I	Referen	ice (रोज	नामचा संदर्भ).	(40).	19:00 ब जे	
	CHURY NO	. (नाद ब्र	5.):	020				1	
	Date & T	ime (हि	नांक आगि	णे वेळ).	18/12/2	024	10.00		
	pe or inte	ormatio	an Intz	allar par	10/12/2	024	19:02 बज		
114		curren	ce (घटन	रिथल).					
l. (a) Directio	on and	distan	Ce from	DC	}	यापासून दिशा व		
	पूर्व, 22	किमी	and curr	ce non	r.s.(41e	ास 910	यापासून दिशा व	ग अंतर):	
(b) Addres		- जावन	+	Beat	No.	(बिट क्र.):		
		- (((())	ગાકુર	त तुपदाळ	राडवर, बाला	जी व्यंव	टराव कार्लेकर,यां	चे शेताजवल जाहुर शिता	J
(c)	In case	Outeid	o tha l		Gaint .			ى	•
	(या पोलीस	ठाण्याच्य	e me i 11 हत्दीबादे	mit of	this Polic	e Sta	tion, then		
	Namo of		in charance	ा जतत्वा	(1):				

1

Name of P.S.(पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव):

District(State) (जिल्हा(राज्य)):

	N	.C.	R.B	(एन	.सी.	आर	.बी
-		-					

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म

6. Complainant / Informant (तक्रारदार/माहिती देणारा): (a)Name (नाव):

संजिव गणेश बोडके

(b)Father's/Husband's Name(वडील / पती चे नाव) :

(c) Date/Year of Birth (जन्म तारीख/वर्ष): 1992 (d) Nationality (राष्ट्रीयत्व):

भारत

^(e) UID No. (यु.आय.डी. क्र.):

(f) Passport No.(पारपत्र क्र.):

Date of Issue (दिल्याची तारीख): Place of Issue (दिल्याचे ठिकाण):

(g) ID details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN) ओळखपत्र विवरण (राशन कार्ड ,मतदाता कार्ड ,पासपोर्ट, यूआईडी सं., ड्राइविंग लाइसेंस, पॅन कार्ड

S.No. ID Type (ओळखपत्राचा प्रकार) (अ.क.)

ID Number (ओळखपत्राचा क्रमांक)

(h) Address (पत्ता):

1

	S.No. (अ.क्र.)	Address Type (पत्याचा प्रकार)	Address (पत्ता)
	1	वर्तमान पता	रा जाहर ता मरनेट गारेन ना
	2	स्थायी पता	रा जाहुर ता मुखेड, मुखेड, नांदेड, महाराष्ट्र, भारत
C	Counat	ion (anama)	रा जाहुर ता मुखेड ,मुखेड,नांदेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत

(i) Occupation (व्यवसाय):

(j) Phone number (फोन नं.):

Mobile (मोबाइल नं.): 91-9420446762

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars (माहीत

	Alias (उर्फनाव)	Relative's Name (नातेवाईकाचे नाव)	Present Address (वर्तमान पता)
1 शंकर खुशालराव हिवराळे मो. सा. MH 26 CR 5925			1. रा जाहुर ता मुखेड जि नादेड, मुखेड,नांदेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant (तक्रारदार/माहिती

^{9.} Particulars of properties of interest (संबंधीत मालमत्तेचा तपशील):

S.No. Property Category Property Type (ज.व.) (मालमत्ता हर्ग) Description (वर्णन) (मालमत्ता प्रकार)

Value(In Rs/-) (नुल्य (स्त.

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - १)

10 Total value of property (In Rs/-) (चोरीस गेलेल्या मालमत्तेचे एकूण मुल्य (रू. मध्ये)):

11.Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any

(इन्क्वेस्ट अहवाल/ अकस्मात मृत्यू प्रकरण क्र.,जर असल्यास)): S.No.

UIDB Number (अ.क्र.)

(य्.आय.डी.बी.क्र.)

12. First Information contents (प्रथम खबर हकीकत):

जबाब

मी संजिव गणेश बोड्के वय 32वर्षे धंदा-शेती रा जाहुर ता. मुखेड जि. नांदेड मो.न. 9420446762 समक्ष पोस्टेला हरजर येवुन आज रोजी तक्रार देतों की मी वरील ठिकाणी राहणारा असुन मला दोन मुली आहेत. मी आई, वडिल,पत्नी, मुलाबाळासह एकञ राहुन श्रेती करून कुटुबांचा उदरनिर्वाह करत् होतो.

दि.16/12/2024रोजी सायंकाळी 04.00सु मी घरी आसताना मला प्रशांत माधव बोडके यांनी फोन करून सांगतले कि, माझी आई नामे अनुसयाबाई गणेशराव बोडके ही जाहुर ते तुपदाळ रोडने आमचे शेतीकडे जात आसताना बालाजी व्यंकटराव कार्लेकर यांचे शेताजवळ पाळा कडुन जाहुर कडे येणारा आपले गावातील् शंकर खुसालराव हिवराळे यांने त्याचे मोटार सायकल क्रMH 26 CR 5925 हि हयगाई व निष्काळजी पणाने चालवुन मोझी आई अनुसयाबाई हिस मोटार सायकलने समोरासमोर जोराची धडक दिली असुन माझ्या आईस डोक्यास व पायास गंभीर मार लाग्ला आहे असे सांगीतल्याने गावातुन मी व सोबत कृष्णाजी बळवत भिंगोले, रंजिता कृष्नाजी भिगोले असे कारने तेथे जावुन पाहीले असता माझे आईचा डावा पाय घोट्यापासुन तुटुन पडूला होता व आईचे डोक्यास गंभीर मार लागुन ती जागीच बेशुध्द झाली होती तेव्हा धडक देणारा शंकर खुसाल हिवराळे त्याची मोटार सायकल धेवुन पळुन गेल्याचे बब्रुवान दिगेंबर बोडके यांनी आम्हाला सांगीतले तेव्हा आम्ही माझे आईस कृष्णाजी भीगोले यांचे कारने सरकारी दवाखाना मुखेड येथे घेवुन आलो असता डॉक्टरानी माझे आईस तपासुन मरण पावली

दि16/12/2024रोजी सायकाळी 04.00वा सुमारास आई नामे अनुसयाबाई गणेशराव बोडके वय57वर्ष रा जाहर हि घरुन शेताकडे जात असताना जाहर ते पाळा जाणारे रोडचे कडेने जात असताना बालाजी व्यकटराव कालेकर यांचे शेताजवळ आली असता समोरून पाळ्याकडुन जाहुर कडे येणारा मोटार सायकल क्र MH 26 CR 5925 चा चालक शंकर खुशालराव हिवराळे याने त्याचे ताब्यातील मोटार सायकल हयगई व निष्काळजीपूणे भरधाव वेगात चालवुन माझे आई्स समोरून जोराची धडक दिल्याने माझे आईस डोक्यास पायास व ईतर हिकाणी गंभीर मार लागुन मरण पावली आहे. तरी माझे आईचे मरणास कारणीभुत झालेला शंकर खुशालराव हिवराळे रा. जाहुर त्याचेवर कार्यवाही होणेस विनंती आहे.आम्ही दुखात असल्यामुळे आज रोजी पोस्टे ला येवुन

माझा जबाब माझे सांगणेप्रमाने संगणकावर टाईप केला तो मी वाचुन पाहिला बरोबर व खरा आहे.

3

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म -

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of
 - offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. (केलेली कारवाई: बाब क्र.२ मध्ये नमूद केलेल्या कलमान्वये वरील अहवालावरून अपराध घडल्याचे.)
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation: (प्रकरण नोंदविले आणि तपासाचे काम हाती घेतले):
 - LAXMAN VYANKATRAO KENDRE(I (Inspector)) / API (2) Directed (Name of I.O.) (तपास अधिका-याचे नाव): or (किंवा)

Rank (पद):

No.(ज.):

to take up the Investigation (ला तपास करण्याचे अधिकार दिले) or (किंवा) (3) Refused investigation due to (ज्या कारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला):

or (ज्या कारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला)

(4) Transferred to P.S. (गुन्हा दुसरीकडे पाठविला असल्यास त्या पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव):

District (जिल्हा):

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित) .

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant free of cost. (प्रथम खबर तक्रारदाराला/खबरीला वाचून दाखविली, बरोबर नोंदविली असल्याचे त्याने मान्य केले आणि तक्रारदाराला/खबरीला खबरीची प्रत मोफत दिली.)

R.O.A.C.(आर. ओ .ए .सी.)

14 Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant / informant. (तक्रारदाराची/खबर देणा-याची सही/अंगठा):

¹⁵ Date and time of dispatch to the court (न्यायालयात पाठवल्याची तारीख व वेळ):

अमलदार पोलीस Signature of the first harge, (ठाणे प्रभारी अधिका-याची स्वाक्षरी)

Name (नाव): LAXMAN VYANKATR Rank(पद): । (Inspector) No.(सं.): API

बी.(च	r) 355-50,000 प्रती-12016.	
	CRIME DETAILS FORM घटनास्थळ पंचनामा/गुन्हयाचा तपशीलाचा नमुना	
	te HERE Dist FIES P.S. HOF FIR/Proceeding/G.D.No. 394 Year 2024 Date 18.12.208	4
Sta	राज्य जिल्हा पोलीस ठाणे पहिली खबर क्रं./कार्यवाही क्रं. वर्ष दिनांक	
1.	Act and Sections	4
2.	The Place of Occurrence shown by :	
	Name Father's Husband's Name नाव: पित्याचे / पतीचे नाव:	
	Address रा. जाहर, ला. मुखेर, जि. नी देर.	
3.	TYPE OF CRIME (All including M.O.Crime) : गुन्हयाचा प्रकार (गुन्हयाच्या सर्व पध्दती सह) :	
	(i) *Major Head (ii) Classification of Major Head	
	(i) *Major Head (ii) Classification of Major Head प्रधान शिर्ष : अग्रिया, अग्रिया, अग्रिया, आग्रिकाचे वर्गीकरण :	
ì	(iii) *Method(s) पध्वती: (1) यालीफ मिर्मा प्रिन्च आहर्स यातीक आरोपनि ताद्यातीफ	
	(2) मोटार कापत्मने समोरा समोर घडफ विषणाने हिपीवीचे माईस गंभी((3) मार त्याप्रन स्टा पावकी	
	(iv) *Conveyances used : यापरलेली याहने : मार्सा. द. MH 26 LR 592	
	(v) *Character assumed :	
	केलेले येषांतर / केलेली बतावणी :	
•	(vi) *Language / S.lang.used :	Ĩ
	(vii) *Spečial Feature-1:	
	विशेष वैशिष्ठय-1	
	*Special Feature-2 :	
	विशेष वैशिष्ठ्य-2	
	*Special Feature-3 :	
	विशेष वैशिष्ठय-3	
	(viii) *Type of place of Occurrence : UTIS A. CORE COSTO LIOTA H.W. Apr	
	(ix) *Type of property involved (4 Type): (Major head of the property to be filled)	0
	अंतर्भुत मालमत्तेचे प्रकार :	
•	1) 2)	
	2) 4)	

Particulars of the victims (Attech separate sheet, if required) : 14 बळीचा तपशील (आवश्यक असल्यास स्वतंत्र कागद जोडावा) : Injury (Grievous Means Whether Date/Year / Simple) Sr. Address SC/ST Occupatio साधने Religion Nationality Sex दुखापत of Birth Full Name No n व्यवसाय पता जाती हत्यार धर्म राष्टीयत्व लिंग गंभीर/ जन्म तारीख `संपूर्ण नाव 31. जमाती साधी वर्ष कं. 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 247: 441-48 मारतीय मी AT. WIEC TEG 45161 अन्नमधारे 65 1) ELSA (113) ता. मेषा 210131 ति. नोंदेर 91915 70 AIS 9187-7400 व गिष्द्रावर्धी पर्ग अर घाष केगत ठम गर्र 5. Motive of crime : गुन्हयांचा हेतु : 6. Details of properties Stolen/Involved : [Use appropriate prescribed forms (s) and attach] : चोरीच्या / अंतर्भुत मालमत्तेचा तपशील (योग्य नमुना वापरावा व सोबत जोडावा) : मार्टी एत ही केंहे, योसीम निरीस क, पोर्स्ट हवेर 7. Description of the place of occurrence : घटनेच्या जागेचे वर्णन : दोठ पैचाद्त लाहूर श्रिवारात बोगाएन उद्याठे की, प्रातीष AHG मुके गु. र. ते. 394/2024 9144 281, 106 भा. त्या- री. समाने गुल्झातीछ छारता दिसामा पहिल्ब ZTUY GIO EUT तहा तरहो 42 0 anot TAIK EUL REWIN 76957 पेचकी UZ a clany a पत्राम यते सन्हमाठीठ सरनेमा हिहाही रेच जार्स 9 - दर्शवामाने [Continue ...]

FORM:2-C

Description of the place of occurrence (Contd):

घटनेच्या जगेचे वर्णन (पुढे चाल): होत्य) खतका लिभे स्तरफ सुल्हप्राफ्रीहा फिर्याकी संतीय मणेश बोड के व ईनर सामीया हूल आहे. सिर्माबीने पेयासमय राज्यातीए छठने-संबंधाने भोडलगान हकीकत सोग्रन घटनात्पह दावाविन्हे त्या छत्नामध्यम्) अछि पंचालमस्त दिससा परित्यीती समाने पंचनामा क्राहा तो प्रदास -BAIO -सवाचे छाटताहबद पाहना ते राजरा ते व्यम्ब व्येउगीप मानामा प्रमुख जित्या मार्ग 152 रोडव्य बात्याकी व्यक्तराव कार्मका मांचे जाहर ाशेषप्रातीम त्रोतालगत दियत साहि. स्वच्या रोउ हा वस्विग-उल्प जाणारा असून डीवरी झाहे. यय तोछी रुंदी छ 20 फिर सायका सव्यक्त को को विकीमा सरसन सव्य छातारच्याचे रोडव्य रक्तामार के त्यालया वर्ण पडलेके फिलत अहितः सप् तोउचे दोह्या नाम्रत सोर छाउने साहेत. सप बत्ता-रक्दावा जुन्धांगे तपाद हमि उपसे प्रेंग स्टर्भ द्वाही चीन पत्र समया वालाजुना छिन्तु आहे नसामाने यत् अवारपदापहन कुछि एक छाज दुख्यात झाछ नहि राष् हात्राखदान्छ) चहेतीग पारता ली प्रवेश- बालाफी न्येफरराष कार्यकर मांची को गहरू 25 शेसी, पश्चीम - तोंग व त्या पायीको हामेताल डाक्मोतराव कोडवे मांग कोठ गए के उठ मधीन कोठी, दास्ति - राष्ट्रा फागरा तोड, उत्तरेल - ट्वरब ट्वंडगाव (मागाद) रोड दियत आहे. 2104 ekaretsiz Latitude- 18.608125

८० ग्रुमिण्ड २२२ २४ म्या आहे. द्रम्प छाद्रार्थ कालाल्पदान् पेचनामा आही आप रोफी पेनास्मह दिस्मा परिस्मीन प्रमाने पुर्व केला ते पंनाना वागुन वाखग्रिज ते बनाबा अलाम्प्रे लोगान.

Haj FORM 9. नकांशा/Map : HIOTR FR पुर्व HART 10. Description of physical evidence from the scence of crime for the property recovered /seized for the purpose of investigation : तपासकामी प्रत्यक्ष पुरावा म्हणुन गुन्हयाच्या जागेवरुन मिळविलेल्या / जप्त केलेल्या मालमत्तीचे वर्णन : 11. Date and Time of Panchnama दिनांक 19112/2024 Time 10:40 घटनास्थळ पंचनाम्याची दिनांक 11:30 to वेळ 12. Name and Address of Panchas पंचाचे नाव व पत्ता :-पर्यंत Signature of Panchas (पंचाची सही) (1) राषे पि त्य हम् हा का मार्ग, के मार्ग के मार्ग मार्ग ता जाडु(, मा सुबी, जि मोदेर मो 9860614876 (2) साख्याय द्रारपताव हिषराहे, व्या क्राटी वयः जोती जिहा, ता-सुब्ये, उति लोग से ड403002631 Signature of I.O. (तपासीक अंमलदामची सही नाव व पत्ता) Date :- 19/12/2024 Name (नाव) :- त्यहनाण ठही दिनांक :-Rank (दर्जा) :- पोर्त्याल क्रिटीदाब 1155 Posting/Address (पत्ता) :- पो.स्टे.मुखेड,जि.नांदेड

C. M. 67 e. CJPN (0-127)-9-2008-5,00,000 Bks./4 lvs -- PA4* G. R., G. D., No. 733/33, dated 16-6-41 and G. R. H. and L. G. D., No. 733/33, dated 11-12-47, vide Suffeon General with the Govt. of Maharashtra, Bombay's Letter No. FFIM/1462/19357/1, dated 4-7-62.] Memorandum of a post-mortem examination held at SDH MUKNee Dispensary Anusayabas Ganeshvaro Village Hospital Jahur on the dead body of Bodle Citv Taluka Mucheel, District Manded, by Dr. Gandkar B.S. I. General Particulars P. S. MUKhed 1. (a) By whom was the corpse sent? (b) Name of place from which sent. Distance of place (c)from which sent. P.C. Y.B. Ibitular By whom was the corpse 2. brought? Samlay Gamestinas Bodhe 3. By whom identified ? 16/12/24 M. SOPM The date, hour and minute 4. of its receipt. The date, hour and (a)16/12/24 M. SOPM minute of beginning post-mortem examination. (b) The date, hour and 16/12/24 18.50pm minute of ending post-mortem examination. 5. Substance of accompanving Report from Police AS per Inquest panchnama Officer or Magistrate, - together with the date of death if known. Supposed cause of death or reason, for examination.

If not examined at Dispensary or Hospital-

- (a) Name of place where examined.
- (b) Distance from Dispensary or Hospital-
- (c) Reason why the body was not sent to the Dispensary or Hospital.

II. External Examination-

Anusarpheni Gomestrao Bodice Age 65 yrs (F) R/o Jahur

7. Sex, apparent age, race or caste.

Description of clothes and of ornaments on the body.

- 8. Condition of the clothes— Whether wet with water, stained with blood or soiled with vomit or foecal matter.
- 9. Special marks on the skin such at scars, tattooing etc., any malformations peculiarities, or other marks of identification. State of the teeth.

In newly born infants, the length and (if possible), the weight of the body to be recorded together with the state of the hair, nails and umbilical cord, its length, whether placenta is attached or not, if present, its size and condition.

Green colair Lugda, manin colan Blouse

10

11.

12

 Condition of body— Whether well-nourished, thin or emaciated, warm or cold.

Nanshed Cold Body

11. **Rigar Mortis** Well-marked, slight or absent; whether present in the whole body or part only.

Rigar Mortis Shighty mesent

12. Extent and signs of decomposition; presence postmortem lividity of buttocks, loins, back and thighs or any other part. Whether bullae present and the nature of their contained fluid. Condition of the cuticle.

No Signs of decomposition

- September 2011

13. Features—Whether natural or swollen, state of eyes, position of tongue : nature of fluid (if any) oozing from mouth, nostrils or ears. Eye partly opened mouth party opened blood oring blood obzing from ears

NAME OF STREET

14. Condition of skin—Marks of blood etc. In suspected drowning the presence or absence of cutes anserina to be noted.

- 5. Injuries to external genitals. Indication of purging.
- 16. Position of limbs— Especially of arms and of fingers in suspected drowning the presence or absence of sand or earth within the nails or on the skin of hands and feet.
- 17. Surface wounds and injuries—Their nature, position, dimensions (measured) and directions to be accurately stated-their probable age and causes to be noted.

If bruises be present what is the condition of the subcutaneous tissues ?

(*N.B.*—(When injuries are numerous and cannot be mentioned within the space available they should be mentioned on a separate paper which should be signed).

 Other injuries discovered by external examination or palpation as fractures etc.

> (a) Can you say definitely that the injuries shown against serial Nos. 17 and 18 are ante mortem injuries ?

Body Supine in position

Amputation of Left ley below knee Rt hand Index finger UW 2 cm Rt hend elbow joint Abraston rer 3cm Rt ley clib oner knee 3cm Xicm XO-S(M Abranion over pone head Abrenzy over 157 hand elboro

Intact No Lynny

III. Internal Examination-

19. Head-

(i) Injuries under the scalp, their nature.

 (ii) Skull—Vault and basedescribe fractures, their sites, dimensions, directions, etc.

- (iii) Brain—The appearance of its coverings, size, weight and general condition of the organ itself and any abnormality found in its examination to be carefully noted (weight M. 3 grams F. 2.75 grams).
- 20. Thorax-

(a) Walls, ribs, cartilages

(b) Pleura

1941 - A.

- (c) Larynx, Trachea and Bronchi.
- (d) Right Lung
- (e) Left Lung
- (f) Pericardium
- (g) Heart with weight
- (h) Large vessels

(j) Additional remarks.

under scalp herementioning present any

Intact no practine

'> Subdural hemorrheige present 2) patchy Subarchnoid he morrheige present onel 3> Brain Matter - Congested

oedematoris

Intact, no Injury

Jutaet

Infact no Injury

Jutalt

talt no Injury

Intact, Congerted

Intact no Injury, congentry

act no Lynn, congested

21. Abdomen

Intact No Injun

ntact, No Jupy

Peritoneum

Cavity

Walls

ntact No Injun Bucal Cavity, teeth, tongue Intact No Injung

and Pharvnx.

Desophagus

Stomach and its contents

Small intestine and its contents.

Large intestine and its contents.

Liver (with weight) and gall bladder.~

Pancreas and Suprarenals

Spleen with weight

Kidneys with weight

Bladder

Organs of generations

Additional remarks with where possible, medical officer's deduction from the state of the contents of the stomach as to time of death and last meal.

State which viscera (if any) have been retained for chemical examination and also quote the numbers on the bottles containing the same.

Intact No Jupin Intact Contains about 2 30 mg Khid Jutact party loaded i gaseous Intact party loaded i gascous Jutaet no Jujury, congested Intact no Injuny, conger Infact, congerted no sung, conje Intalt no Immy, em

Viscery not preser

Da

22. Spine and Spinal Cord-

Infact no

Fined opinion IS Peath due to Opinion as to the cause probable cause of death.

Head Lynny with Naultiple Jugunges

Dated 26/12/2200

वैद्यकीय अधिकारी उपजिल्हा रक्तमालस मुखेड

*The Spinal Cord need not be examined unless there are any indications of disease, Strychnia poisoning or injury.

Note—The report must be written and signed immediately after the examination. Medical Officers will at once despatch a duplicate copy to the Civil Surgeon of their district for record in his office.

Great care should be taken not to cut the viscera before they have been inspected in situ.

Place Civil Hospital

Forwarded to the Police Sub-Inspector

for information with reference to his No.

2. Viscera has been preserved. It may please be stated *Immediately* whether examination by the Chemical Analyser is necessary or it is to be destroyed.

8

200

200

of

Civil Surgeon or M. M. S. Officer

200

Copy forwarded with compliments to the Civil Surgeon,

for information.

M. M. S. Officer

Seen and examined by the Civil Surgeon,

200

Remarks of the Civil Surgeon,

(if any)

on

Civil Surgeon